502185812 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emcore Corporation	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suncore Photovoltaics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5795 Martin Road	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7622666
Patent Number:	7688525
Patent Number:	D651969
Patent Number:	D651970
Patent Number:	D657306
Patent Number:	D665437
Patent Number:	8242350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123051228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-305-2476

Email: dschurmann@mrgs.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew C. Goeden

Address Line 1: Mueting, Raasch & Gebhardt, P.A.

Address Line 2: 111 Third Ave. S., Suite 350

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401

PATENT

REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0890

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C. Goeden
Total Attachments: 2 source=emcorecorpassignment#page1.tif source=emcorecorpassignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 21, 2012 by EMCORE CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 10420 Research Road SE, Albuquerque, NM 87123, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, and Suncore Photovoltaics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 5795 Martin Road, Irwindale, California 91706, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with all rights, privileges, obligations and priorities of Seller in such assigned patents and applications, including but not limited to (i) the right to sue at law or in equity in respect of past, present and future infringement of any of such assigned patents; and (ii) the right to receive all proceeds or damages from any such infringement (such patents and applications being collectively hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED PATENTS").

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said ASSIGNED PATENTS.

For good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS. The ASSIGNED PATENTS shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective ASSIGNED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

EMCORE Corporation

By:

Name: Hong Hou

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0892

SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Issued Patents

No	US Patent No.	Issue date	Inventor
1	7,622,666	24 Nov 09	Hines
2	7,688,525	30 Mar 10	Hines
3	D651,969	10 Jan 12	Turk
4	D651,970	10 Jan 12	Turk
5	D657,306	10 Apr 12	Russell
6	D665,437	14-Aug-12	Johnson
7	8,242,350	14-Aug-12	Cashion

Patent Applications

Docket No	Short Title	Inventor	Serial No.	Filing Date
B541	Soliant Sun Sensor	McDermott	13/217,812	25-Aug-11
2551	Light Shield	Villegas	29/422,099	16-May-12
2552	Seal Ring	Turk	29/399,716	17-Aug-11
3504B	Bucket Wiring	Cashion	13/538,938	29-Jun-12
3506	Shipping Container	Johnson	13/271,331	12-Oct-11
3507	Motor Mount	Villegas	12/569,671	08-Aug-12

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 01/07/2013